CHAPTER 33.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO PRO-VIDE FOR ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATIONS OF ELECTORS IN INCORPORATED CITIES OF OVER TWELVE THOUSAND (12,000) INHABITANTS, ACCORDING TO THE CENSUS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE (1875)," APPROVED MARCH 12, 1878.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 1. The certain act named in the title hereof, being section seventy-seven (77) and all following sections of chapter one (1), general statutes one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), the same having been amended since its passage, is hereby further amended as follows, to-wit.:

SEC. 2 By adding to section thirty (30) thereof the fol-

lowing, to-wit.:

"The said board shall again meet on the Friday and on the Saturday next preceding any general or special election to be held on Tuesday, and on the two days next preceding the day before any special election to be held on any other day in the week (not counting Sunday in any case), in their respective election districts, at the place designated for holding the polls of the election, for the purpose of further revising and correcting said lists and of finally completing the same, and for this purpose they shall meet at twelve (12) o'clock noon and remain in session until ten (10) o'clock in the evening of each of said days."

SEC. 3. By striking from the second (2d) line of section thirty-three (33) thereof the words "within three days thereafter," and inserting in lieu thereof the following, to-wit.: "By twelve (12) o'clock noon on the day before

the election.

SEC. 4. By so changing the last sentence of said section thirty-three (33), as amended, so that the same shall read

as follows, to-wit.:

"No vote shall be received at any general or special election, if the name of the person offering to vote, and his place of residence clearly and definitely stated, be not on said register as finally completed and certified to by the board of registry above provided, unless the person offering to vote be personally known to at least one of the judges of election, and unless such person shall furnish to the judges the same affidavits and evidence that he is entitled to vote as is required by this act of a person whose vote is challenged"

SEC. 5. By changing the word "five" (5) found in the

Board to meet for revising and correcting lists.

Qualification of voters.

fourth (4th) line of section thirty-seven (37) thereof to seven (7).

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1883.

CHAPTER 34.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THIRTY-FOUR (34) OF CHAP-TER ONE (1) OF GENERAL STATUTES [OF] ONE THOU-SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO RETURN OF VOTES FOR MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section thirty-four (34) of chapter one (1) of general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to return of votes for members of the Legislature, be amended as follows, to-wit: by striking out the word "twenty-fifth" (25th) in the fifteenth Legislature. (15th) line of said section thirty-four (34), and inserting in lieu thereof the word "twenty-eight" (28).

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1883.

CHAPTER 35.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS NINETY-TWO (92), NINETY-THREE (93), NINETY-FOUR (94) AND NINETY-FIVE (95) OF OF CHAPTER NINETY-FIVE (95) OF THE GENERAL STA-TUTES OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED ANDSE VENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO BURDOCKS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That sections ninety-two (92), ninety-three (93), ninety-four (94) and ninety-five (95) of the General